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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Thursday, April 13th to Friday, April 14th, 2023, among a sample of 1081
adults, 18 years of age or older, living in Florida. The survey was conducted
using live screener to automated telephone interviews (Smart IVR). The sur-
vey is intended to represent the voting population in Florida.

The margin of error for the poll is +/- 3% at the 95% confidence level. Margins
of error are higher in each subsample.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research and FAU. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the
data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by
Mainstreet Research and FAU.




Y MAINSTREET
A= RESEARCH

If the general election for Congress was happening today
which party would you vote for? (all voters)

All Voters

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB Sw TB
DEM 41.9% 371% 47.2% 34.6% 412% 382% 41.5% 44.6% 33.5% 505% 31.8% 44.5% 53.8% 27.8% 38.5%
GOP 49.6% 51.6% 47.3% 52.8% 40.4% 52.1% 521% 49.8% 62.9% 39.6% 51.8% 48.9% 443% 61.8% 51.7%
Other 34% 52% 1.5% 4.7% 11.8% 35% 24% 0.9% 0% 42% 89% 04% 0.9% 6% 4.3%
Undecided 5.1% 6% 4% 7.9% 6.6% 6.3% 4% 46% 3.6% 58% 7.6% 62% 1% 44% 55%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool orLess College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+
DEM 41.9% 40.2% 66.5% 351% 34.2% 35.4% 48.7% 38% 41.9% 44.4% 42.7% 41.1% 42.2%
GOP 49.6% 53.5% 21.1% 54.9% 40.3% 56.2% 42.7% 45.3% 53.5% 48.7% 50.3% 48.6% 51.4%
Other 34% 26% 3.8% 4.8% 9.4% 3.3% 3.6% 9.2% 1.8% 1.1% 3.9% 2% 4.7%
Undecided 51% 3.7% 8.6% 5.1% 16.1% 5.1% 5.1% 7.5% 2.7% 5.8% 3% 8.4% 1.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 1M 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
DEM 41.9% 66.5% 351% 34.2% 50.4% 33%
GOP 496% 21.1% 549% 40.3% 42.3% 61.4%
Other 3.4% 3.8% 4.8% 9.4% 2.6% 2.6%
Undecided 51% 8.6% 5.1% 16.1% 4.7% 3%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190
Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421




Y MAINSTREET
A= RESEARCH

If the general election for Congress was happening today
which party would you vote for? (leaning voters with unde-

cided totals)

Leaning Voters
With Undecided
Totals

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB Sw TB
DEM 43% 38.9% 47.8% 34.6% 445% 38.3% 42.9% 452% 33.5% 51.4% 322% 46.1% 54.6% 27.8% 40.6%
GOP 50.3% 52.7% 47.7% 52.8% 41.4% 521% 523% 51.2% 63.3% 41.1% 53.7% 49.7% 443% 61.8% 51.9%
Other 35% 5.3% 1.6% 6.3% 1.8% 3.7% 25% 1% 03% 42% 92% 04% 09% 64% 4.4%
Undecided 31% 3.2% 2.9% 6.3% 23% 59% 22% 26% 29% 34% 5% 3.7% 0.2% 4% 3%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool orLess College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+
DEM 43% 414% 69.3% 351% 34.7% 36.9% 49.4% 38.7% 41.9% 47.1% 43.1% 43.2% 42.2%
GOP 50.3% 53.9% 22.1% 56.7% 40.8% 57% 43.3% 47.8% 53.5% 49% 50.7% 49.7% 51.4%
Other 35% 27% 3.8% 4.8% 10.5% 3.3% 3.8% 9.4% 1.8% 1.1% 4.3% 2.2% 4.7%
Undecided 3.1% 2% 4.8% 3.3% 13.9% 2.8% 3.4% 4% 2.7% 2.9% 2% 4.9% 1.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 1M 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
DEM 43% 69.3% 351% 34.7% 51.3% 34.4%
GOP 50.3% 221% 56.7% 40.8% 43.3% 61.4%
Other 3.5% 3.8% 4.8% 10.5% 2.8% 2.6%
Undecided 31% 4.8% 3.3% 13.9% 2.6% 1.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190
Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421
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If the general election for Congress was happening today
which party would you vote for? (decided and leaning vot-

ers)

Decided And
Leaning Voters

o

Response
Other
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB Sw TB
DEM 44.4% 40.2% 49.2% 37% 45.6% 40.7% 43.9% 46.4% 34.5% 53.2% 33.9% 47.9% 54.7% 289% 41.9%
GOP 51.9% 544% 49.1% 56.3% 42.4% 553% 53.5% 525% 652% 425% 56.5% 51.6% 444% 644% 53.6%
Other 3.6% 5.4% 1.7% 6.7% 12.1% 4% 2.6% 1% 04% 43% 96% 05% 09% 6.6% 4.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1042 546 446 50 99 178 292 473 87 183 121 152 135 62 302
Weighted Frequency 1042 53] 489 18 146 208 285 380 85 199 103 177 130 72 255
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other HighschoolorlLess College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
DEM 444% 423% 728% 364% 40.4% 38% 51.2% 40.4% 43.1% 48.5% 44% 45.4% 43%
GOP 51.9% 55% 23.3% 58.7% 47.4% 58.7% 449% 49.8% 55% 50.4% 51.7% 52.3% 52.3%
Other 3.6% 2.7% 4% 5% 12.2% 3.4% 3.9% 9.8% 1.9% 1.1% 4.4% 2.3% 4.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1042 722 106 106 108 256 786 115 165 217 207 236 102
Weighted Frequency 1042 709 106 158 47 521 499 154 197 231 181 173 83
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broken out by White Non-College/College

White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

DEM 44.4% T72.8% 36.4% 40.4% 52.6% 35%
GOP 51.9% 23.3% 58.7% 47.4% 44.5% 62.4%
Other 3.6% 4% 5% 12.2% 2.9% 2.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1042 106 106 108 536 186

Weighted Frequency 1042 106 158 47 294 414
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In the most recent Midterm election (November 2022) which
party did you vote for in the congressional elections? (all

voters)

All Voters

Response




% MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SwW B
Dem 43.2% 38.9% 48.2% 29.5% 43% 40.3% 43.8% 44.4% 36% 52.9% 33.9% 451% 52.7% 23.4% 41.3%
GOP 48.1% 50.6% 45.7% 43.7% 36.4% 50.8% 495% 50% 59.3% 38.7% 54.6% 44.9% 43.1% 63.4% 49.4%
IND 34% 4.6% 1.8% 15.3% 93% 38% 24% 18% 34% 29% 7.6% 3% 0.7% 0.8% 4.6%
Undecided 53% 59% 4.4% 11.4% 1.3% 5% 43% 38% 13% 54% 39% 69% 3.6% 123% 4.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263

broken out by ethnicity, education, income

Ethnicity Education Income

Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool orLess College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+
Dem 43.2% 40.8% 73.6% 35.8% 34.9% 35.8% 50.9% 36% 41.8% 47.4% 43.8% 45.8% 41.3%
GOP 48.1% 521% 18.1% 53.4% 40.7% 53.9% 421% 42.4% 48.6% 47.2% 51% 49.4% 51%
IND 34% 2.8% 2.8% 43% 11.1% 4.3% 26%  8.6% 4.6% 1.4% 2.5% 1.1% 3.7%
Undecided 53% 4.3% 5.6% 6.4%  13.3% 6% 4.5% 13% 5% 3.9% 2.8% 3.7% 3.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 111 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided
Dem 432% 73.6% 358% 349% 51.2% 33.3% 959% 1.5% 11.5% 24.6%
GOP 48.1% 18.1% 53.4% 40.7%  42.5% 58.9% 0.3% 93.4% 20.1% 9.1%
IND 34% 2.8% 4.3% 11.1% 1.9% 3.4% 0.7% 2%  50.4% 12%
Undecided 53% 5.6% 6.4%  13.3% 4.4% 4.3% 31% 32% 17.9% 54.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39
Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is han-
dling his job as president? (all voters)

125%

All Voters

Strongly approve Somewhat approve Somewhat Disapprove
Response

Strongly Disapprove Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SW B
Strongly approve 25.3% 22.8% 28% 22.1% 1% 20.3% 275% 31.9% 13.8% 353% 14.5% 28.6% 34% 10.3% 23.3%
Somewhat approve 16.4% 16.4% 16.7% 7.4% 241% 151% 159% 145% 19.1% 20.7% 157% 13.3% 193% 133% 14%
Somewhat Disapprove  6.2%  6.9% 5.5% 4.7% 10.7% 72% 3.6% 58% 43% 69% 45% 93% 38% 7.7% 55%
Strongly Disapprove 48.9% 50.7% 46.4% 61% 49.8% 53.4% 49.7% 453% 61.3% 343% 558% 46.7% 424% 63.6% 53.8%
Don’t know 33% 3.1% 3.4% 4.7% 44% 39% 33% 25% 1.5% 28% 95% 22% 0.5% 5% 3.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+

Strongly approve 253% 22.5% 43.6% 256% 23.8% 21.5% 29.3% 27.2% 24.7% 28.4% 23.6% 22.2% 24.6%
Somewhat approve 16.4% 17% 205% 10.8% 17.1% 14.7% 18.1% 12.9% 15.8% 15.6% 18.1% 18.7% 17.9%
Somewhat Disapprove  6.2% 4% 109% 10.7% 12.1% 5.6% 6.8% 9.4% 8.6% 6.7% 2.5% 5.6% 2.3%
Strongly Disapprove 48.9% 531% 19.3% 51.7% 43.5% 54.5% 43% 44.1% 46.5% 48.7% 52.6% 51% 51.1%
Don’t know 33% 34% 58% 1.1% 3.4% 3.7% 2.9% 6.4% 4.4% 0.6% 3.2% 2.6% 4.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 11 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

White Non-Coll

GOP  Other

Total
Strongly approve 25.3%
Somewhat approve 16.4%

Somewhat Disapprove  6.2%
Strongly Disapprove 48.9%
Don’t know 3.3%

Unweighted Frequency 1081
Weighted Frequency 1081

02% 9.7%
23% 1.7%
53% 28.6%
90.8% 44%

14% 10%

518 40
529 37
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Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or
haven’t you heard enough about him? (all voters)

All Voters

Strongly Favourable Somewhat Favourable Somewhat Unfavourable
Response

Strongly Unfavourable Don't know
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broken out by age,

gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB Sw B
Strongly Favourable 38% 39.1% 37.2% 30% 26.2% 38.6% 46% 36.2% 42.7% 341% 37.7% 339% 35% 419% 43%
Somewhat Favourable 13.3% 16.3% 9.9% 18.5% 18.6% 16.9% 8.2% 13% 18.7% 10.7% 16% 156% 13.9% 11.9% 10.9%
Somewhat Unfavourable 5.4%  6.2% 4.6% 6.3% 8% 6.1% 45% 48% 06% 4.7% 103% 46% 84% 98% 3.5%
Strongly Unfavourable 41% 36% 46.5% 34.6% 46.2% 35.8% 39.2% 43.3% 356% 46% 31.4% 446% 422% 36.4% 40.9%
Don’t know 23% 24% 1.8% 10.6% 1% 26% 21% 27% 24% 45% 46% 12% 0.5% 0% 1.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+

Strongly Favourable 38% 40.3% 18.8% 42.1% 34.5% 43.6% 322% 36.1% 40.8% 35.8% 45.7% 35.4% 30.4%
Somewhat Favourable 13.3% 12.8% 104% 185% 10.7% 13.2% 134% 13.6% 13.5% 13.3% 9.8% 13.3% 20.1%
Somewhat Unfavourable 5.4% 4.3% 7.3% 71% 11.5% 4.3% 6.6% 7.3% 4.3% 4.1% 4.9% 5.6% 8.8%
Strongly Unfavourable 41% 42% 526% 31.8% 31.4% 36.1% 46.1% 36.7% 39.1% 44.2% 39.6% 44.7% 39.6%
Don’t know 23% 0.6% 10.8% 0.6% 11.8% 2.9% 1.6% 6.2% 2.3% 2.6% 0% 1.1% 1.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 19 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 1M1 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Strongly Favourable 38% 18.8% 421% 34.5% 30.9% 47.1% 1.7% 71.9% 23.2% 1%
Somewhat Favourable 13.3% 104% 185% 10.7% 12.9% 12.7% 55% 18.8% 30.8% 12.1%
Somewhat Unfavourable 5.4%  7.3% 71% 11.5% 5.5% 3.5% 3.8% 5%  19.6% 19.3%
Strongly Unfavourable 41% 52.6% 31.8% 31.4% 50.1% 36.2% 86.4% 3.1% 22.8% 45.3%
Don’t know 23% 10.8% 0.6% 11.8% 0.7% 0.5% 27% 1.2% 3.6% 12.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39
Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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In thinking about the various investigations into former
President Donald Trump, do you think former President
Trump committed a crime, or not? (all voters)

All Voters

. Yes, committed a crime . No, did not commit a crime

Don't know

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Duv MIA NW ORL PB Sw B
Yes, committed a crime 45% 40.3% 50.4% 33.5% 45.6% 429% 43.6% 47.2% 38.3% 52.3% 33.5% 49.7% 52.6% 36.4% 41.7%
No, did not commit a crime 44.4% 48.7% 39.7% 48% 42.6% 444% 494% 41.2% 51.1% 34.8% 47.3% 39.4% 40.8% 54.6% 50.7%
Don’t know 10.6% 11% 9.9% 18.5% 11.9% 12.7% 7% 11.6% 10.7% 129% 19.2% 109% 6.6% 89% 7.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool orLess College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
Yes, committed a crime 45% 43.9% 62.7% 39.7% 40.2% 38.8% 51.5% 45% 41.8% 45.8% 42.9% 48.4% 48.1%
No, did not commit a crime 44.4% 47.4% 21.3% 49.6% 35.5% 48.5% 401% 38.1% 45% 41.7% 52.1% 42.3% 49.4%
Don’t know 10.6% 8.7% 159% 10.6% 24.3% 12.7% 84%  16.9% 13.2% 12.5% 5% 9.2% 2.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 1M1 163 55} 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided
Yes, committed a crime 45% 62.7% 39.7% 40.2% 52.6% 37.6% 91.7% 51% 36.6% 53.8%
No, did not commit a crime 44.4% 21.3% 49.6% 35.5% 39.6% 52.9% 28% 81.7% 47.5% 11.9%
Don’t know 10.6% 159% 10.6% 24.3% 7.8% 9.4% 54% 13.2% 15.9% 34.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39
Weighted Frequency 1081 1M1 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against
Jewish people is in the United States today? (all voters)

All Voters

Very serious problem Somewhat serious problem Not a very serious problem
Response

Not a problem at all Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SwW B
Very serious problem 35.5% 30.3% 41.4% 25.6% 28.9% 30.3% 39.5% 38.1% 40.3% 38.3% 27.7% 422% 40.4% 33.6% 28.5%
Somewhat serious problem 24.1% 21.3% 27.2% 18.9% 245% 16.1% 21.8% 30.2% 21.3% 20.6% 26.1% 21% 259% 27.3% 27.4%
Not a very serious problem 16.4% 22.6% 9.2% 30.7% 21.3% 22.2% 14.8% 123% 16.6% 21.5% 193% 158% 14% 9.7% 14.6%
Not a problem at all 12.7% 15.6% 9.5% 18.5% 18% 19% 11.3% 82% 121% 101% 14.1% 1.5% 1MA% 7.7% 17.5%
Don’'t know 11.3% 10.1% 12.7% 6.3% 74% 124% 125% 11.2% 9.8% 96% 129% 95% 86% 21.8% 12%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
Very serious problem 355% 36% 42.6% 285% 36.2% 33.9% 37.2% 37.6% 37.2% 40.2% 32.3% 33.3% 26.4%
Somewhat serious problem 24.1% 26.2% 26.8% 12.9% 24.8% 22.1% 26.1% 20.1% 271% 26.3% 18.5% 25.7% 27%
Not a very serious problem 16.4% 14.8% 15.3% 24.9% 13.6% 15.8% 16.9% 1% 16.5% 9.8% 18.5% 21.8% 28.3%
Not a problem at all 12.7% 121% 9.7% 17.2% 13.7% 13.3% 122% 17.1% 5.8% 1.7% 15% 14.7% 14.6%
Don't know 11.3% 109% 56% 165% 11.7% 14.8% 76% 14.1% 13.5% 12% 15.7% 4.5% 3.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 11 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Very serious problem 35.5% 426% 285% 36.2% 37.7% 34.8% 52.6% 224% 17.7% 31.3%
Somewhat serious problem 24.1% 26.8% 12.9% 24.8% 30% 23.4% 274% 20.7% 29.1% 26.7%
Not a very serious problem 16.4% 15.3% 24.9% 13.6% 15% 14.7% 82% 23.5% 19% 11.9%
Not a problem at all 127% 9.7% 17.2% 13.7% 10.8% 13.1% 34% 19% 32.6% 17.3%
Don’t know 11.3% 5.6% 16.5% 11.7% 6.6% 14% 84% 143% 1.6% 12.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39

Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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Do you think that racism and bigotry in the United States is
on the rise, is on the decline, or is staying about the same?

(all voters)

All Voters

18 %)

. On the rise . On the decline

Staying about the same

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SW B
On the rise 56.2% 50.5% 62.4% 51.5% 46.8% 57.4% 555% 59.7% 421% 683% 46.3% 587% 57.7% 53.5% 53.8%
On the decline 18.4% 21.2% 15.5% 20.5% 23.9% 22.6% 19.1% 13.5% 222% 11.8% 16.3% 16.3% 15% 30.5% 23%
Staying about the same 25.3% 28.3% 22.1% 28% 29.2% 201% 254% 26.8% 357% 19.9% 37.4% 249% 273% 16% 23.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool orLess College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+

On the rise 56.2% 55.4% 73% 50% 52.2% 54.4% 58.1% 55.3% 59.4% 61.5% 49.7% 55.8% 50.9%
On the decline 18.4% 17.6% 17.6% 23.3% 16.1% 18.6% 18.3% 15.2% 18.7% 16.4% 23% 19.1% 18.1%
Staying about the same 25.3% 27% 9.4% 26.8% 31.6% 27% 23.6% 29.5% 21.9% 22.1% 27.3% 25.1% 31%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 11 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided
On the rise 56.2% 73% 50% 52.2% 57.2% 54.1% 82.5% 34.6% 35% 66.7%
On the decline 184% 17.6% 23.3% 16.1% 15.7% 19% 5%  30.3% 23.9% 7.5%
Staying about the same 25.3% 9.4% 26.8% 31.6% 27.1% 26.9% 12.6% 351% 41.1% 25.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39
Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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How serious of a problem do you think that climate change
and the environment are? (all voters)

19%]

All Voters

Very serious problem Somewhat serious problem Not a very serious problem
Response

Not a problem at all Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SwW B
Very serious problem 45% 39.3% 51.2% 36.2% 43.8% 44% 46.3% 45% 34.4% 543% 36.3% 51.1% 49.6% 326% 41.7%
Somewhat serious problem  15% 16.8%  13% 16.9% 18.8% 19.5% 10% 14.7% 122% 135% 129% 152% 18.5% 24.6% 13.3%
Not a very serious problem 17.8% 19.2% 16.4% 12.6% 11.6% 14.9% 18.6% 21.1% 17% 155% 26.9% 20% 1% 209% 17%
Not a problem at all 18.7% 21% 15.8% 29.5% 21.2% 171% 231% 152% 32.8% 12.6% 16.4% 12.7% 16.7% 20.8% 24.2%
Don’'t know 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 4.7% 47% 45% 21% 39% 3.6% 42% 7.4% 1% 42% 12% 3.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
Very serious problem 45% 43.4% 58.7% 43.4% 432% 39.5% 50.7% 46.6% 45.9% 44.1% 40.6% 47% 47.4%
Somewhat serious problem  15%  13.7% 18% 18% 17% 16.8% 13.1% 13.8% 17% 11.9% 22.1% 13.3% 9%
Not a very serious problem 17.8% 20% 8.5%  13.7% 19.4% 19.7% 15.8% 20.4% 15.8% 20.2% 18.7% 13.7% 17.5%
Not a problem at all 18.7% 19.9% 9% 20% 18.2% 20.1% 17.2% 15.3% 17.6% 20.1% 15.8% 24.1% 18.2%
Don't know 36% 31% 58% 4.9% 2.2% 3.9% 3.3% 4% 3.8% 3.7% 2.9% 1.8% 7.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 11 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided
Very serious problem 45% 58.7% 43.4% 43.2% 52.3% 36.9% 84.4% M1M.7% 31% 53.3%
Somewhat serious problem  15% 18% 18% 17% 10.9% 15.7% 12% 16.1% 17.7% 33.9%
Not a very serious problem 17.8% 8.5% 13.7% 19.4% 17.5% 21.7% 0.9% 32.7% 17.5% 10.1%
Not a problem at all 18.7% 9% 20% 18.2% 17.3% 21.7% 11% 34% 28.4% 2.7%
Don’t know 3.6% 5.8% 4.9% 2.2% 1.9% 3.9% 1.7% 54% 5.3% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39
Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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What source do you use get the majority of your political

news from? (all

Response

voters)

All Voters

‘
8

Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax
Local TV news Newspapers
Social Media Spanish language media

Other websites or blogs
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB sw B
Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS 13.8% 10.2% 17.9% 7.4% 6.9% 97% 144% 185% 59% 162% 102% 221% 144% 3.8% 12.9%
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax 40.4% 40.2% 40.7% 37% 12.8% 27.2% 44.1% 55.7% 37.9% 351% 372% 422% 50.2% 51.6% 37.3%
Local TV news 76% 59% 9.5% 4.7% 89% 56% 63% 92% 82% 96% 108% 6.3% 89% 91% 4.4%
Newspapers 5% 5.7% 4.5% 1.6% 51% 31% 52% 6% 33% 66% 46% 23% 45% 28% 74%
Social Media 13% 15.7% 10% 16.1% 30% 225% 10.9% 27% 214% 12% 182% 7.7% 83% 152% 14.3%
Spanish language media 0.9% 0.9% 0.8% 1.6% 26% 03% 08% 06% 0% 19% 13% 06% 0.2% 0% 0.9%
Other websites or blogs 19.2% 21.4% 16.5% 31.6% 336% 31.6% 184% 7.3% 234% 186% 17.7% 18.8% 135% 17.6% 22.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income

Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS 13.8% 125% 21.1% 14.5% 14.7% 11.3% 16.5% 15.9% 14% 12.5% 18.7% 10.7% 9.6%
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax 40.4% 44.6% 37.4% 27.9% 28% 43.9% 36.7% 34.7% 45.9% 43.3% 39.7% 38% 36.6%
Local TV news 76% 61% 9.1% 14% 5.9% 9.9% 5.2% 18.2% 8.2% 7.6% 3.8% 2% 6.6%
Newspapers 5% 53% 6.6% 3.1% 4.3% 3% 71% 1.4% 5.9% 3.4% 6% 6.4% 9.2%
Social Media 13% 12.3% 8.1% 18.9% 15.5% 14.3% MN7% 12.7% 10.6% 13.3% 14.1% 14% 13.9%
Spanish language media 09% 04% 2.8% 0.6% 3.8% 0.6% 1.1% 1% 2.3% 0.1% 0.2% 0.8% 1%
Other websites or blogs 19.2% 188% 14.8% 212% 27.7% 16.9% 216% 16.2% 13% 19.7% 17.5% 28.1% 23%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 11 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS 13.8% 21.1% 145% 14.7% 15.6% 10.3% 245% 57% 3.1% 10.6%
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax 40.4% 37.4% 27.9% 28% 39.2% 48.5% 335% 49.9% 3% 23.9%
Local TV news 76% 9.1% 14% 5.9% 3% 8.3% 82% 57% 249% 10%
Newspapers 5% 6.6% 3.1% 4.3% 9% 2.6% 81% 23% 7.5% 4.2%
Social Media 13% 8.1% 18.9% 15.5% 11.1% 13.1% 12.6% 12.7% 20.4% 15.1%
Spanish language media 09% 2.8% 0.6% 3.8% 1% 0% 0.8% 0.8% 0% 2.7%
Other websites or blogs 19.2% 14.8% 212% 27.7% 21.1% 17.2% 122% 22.8% 41.1% 33.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39
Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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Do you approve or disapprove of the State of Florida tak-
ing control of the special district which governs the Disney
World properties? (all voters)

All Voters

[ N

7% (9%

Strongly approve Somewhat approve Somewhat Disapprove

Response
Strongly Disapprove Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SW B
Strongly approve 39.4% 42.8% 35.5% 48.5% 36.9% 40.5% 44.8% 357% 472% 38% 41.7% 36.7% 33.8% 42.5% 40.8%
Somewhat approve 94% MA% 7.9% 4.7% 126% 88% 71% 104% 97% 56% 94% 96% 95% 151% 10.6%
Somewhat Disapprove  6.9% 6.2% 7.8% 3.2% 103% 53% 4.4% 8.4% 1.1% 5% 1.5% 84% 85% 6.8% 6.6%
Strongly Disapprove 33% 321% 34.1% 29.9% 28.3% 34.6% 355% 321% 32.7% 36.8% 233% 37.9% 366% 25% 31.2%
Don’t know 1.2% 7.8% 14.7% 13.8% 11.9% 10.9% 83% 134% 93% 14.6% 14.1% 7.4% 11.5% 10.6% 10.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
Strongly approve 39.4% 40.2% 213% 46.8% 44.2% 41.8% 36.9%  40% 35.8% 42.6% 38.2% 41.1% 36.9%
Somewhat approve 94% 9.6% 56% 11.7% 8.7% 11.3% 7.6% 8.3% 11.4% 7% 8.6% 9% 16.4%
Somewhat Disapprove  6.9% 6.7% 13.6% 2.2% 9.9% 7% 6.8% 14.2% 5.3% 8.3% 4.5% 3.1% 6.5%
Strongly Disapprove 33% 34% 43.1% 25.5% 22% 26.4% 39.9% 21.8% 33.7% 31.3% 38.4% 37.9% 35%
Don’t know 1.2% 9.6% 164% 13.8% 152% 13.6% 8.8% 15.7% 13.7% 10.8% 10.3% 8.8% 5.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 1M1 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Strongly approve 39.4% 21.3% 46.8% 44.2% 34.8% 44% 42% 70.2% 52.1% 13.6%
Somewhat approve 94% 56% M.7% 87% 6.7% 11.7% 53% 12.7% 12.7% 10.6%
Somewhat Disapprove  6.9% 13.6% 2.2% 9.9% 6.3% 7% 11.6% 23% 18% 3.3%
Strongly Disapprove 33% 431% 25.5% 22% 43.9% 26.9% 68.2% 3.5% 13.2% 46.3%
Don’t know 1.2% 164% 13.8% 152% 8.2% 10.5% 10.8% 11.2% 3.9% 26.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39

Weighted Frequency 1081 1M1 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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Would you support or oppose Donald Trump as the 2024
Republican nominee for president, or not? (Registered Re-

publicans)

All Voters

Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat opppose

Response
Strongly oppose Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB Sw TB
Strongly support 68.2% 67% 69.7% 68.7% 58.6% 66.1% 759% 658% 60.9% 754% 63.4% 53.7% 743% 73.3% 74.9%
Somewhat support 18.1% 17.6% 18.6% 18.8% 15% 23.9% 122% 20.3% 245% 17.5% 16.8% 257% 11.4% 16.7% 14.9%
Somewhat opppose 53% 6.5% 3.8% 6.3% 36% 58% 48% 58% 33% 22% 87% 71% 11.4% 08% 3.4%
Strongly oppose 7% 6.4% 7.9% 0% 22% 31% 6.3% 6% 73% 49% M1MA% 96% 19% 85% 6.2%
Don’t know 1.4% 2.4% 0% 6.3% 07% 1.1% 08% 21% 4% 0% 0% 3.9% 1% 0.8% 0.6%
Unweighted Frequency 440 247 177 16 32 70 138 200 40 62 64 70 50 35 119
Weighted Frequency 440 238 198 5 41 87 134 179 38 68 54 81 54 38 107
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other HighschoolorlLess College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
Strongly support 68.2% 66.8% 76.9% 782% 54.2% 70.4% 65.1% 63.9% 81% 69.7% 73.2% 62.1% 43.7%
Somewhat support 181% 17.9% 192% 18.7% 17.8% 17.8% 18.5% 18.4% 12.3% 19% 20% 17.5% 25.7%
Somewhat opppose 5.3% 6% 3.8% 0% 14.1% 4.9% 5.8% 6.5% 0.7% 7.5% 1% 6% 16.1%
Strongly oppose 7% 7.8% 0% 3.1% 10.5% 5.4% 9.3% 6.9% 4.3% 3.5% 5.8% 13.3% 12.2%
Don’t know 14% 1.6% 0% 0% 3.4% 1.4% 1.3% 4.4% 1.7% 0.3% 0% 1.2% 2.3%
Unweighted Frequency 440 326 26 49 39 127 313 42 70 94 80 109 45
Weighted Frequency 440 345 8 70 18 259 181 58 86 99 80 80 37
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

White Non-Coll

GOP  Other

Undecided

Total
Strongly support 68.2% 76.9%
Somewhat support 18.1% 19.2%
Somewhat opppose 5.3%
Strongly oppose 7%
Don’t know 1.4%

Unweighted Frequency 440
Weighted Frequency 440

70%  93.9%

18.3% 0%

5.3% 0%
49% 6.1%
1.4% 0%
408 6
421 5

49.6%
16.8%
0%
33.6%
0%

4
2
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If the GOP Presidential Primary were held today, which can-
didate would you vote for? (Registered Republicans)

1%)] [19%|/0% {5 %]

m\\//

All Voters

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Nikki Haley Mike Pence
Response

Ted Cruz Mike Pompeo Greg Abbot Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SwW TB
Donald Trump 57.1% 55.6% 58.6% 68.7% 40.1% 51.4% 655% 57.3% 37% 50.9% 43.2% 49.3% 651% 79.6% 68.8%
Ron DeSantis 326% 36.6% 282% 18.8% 48.9% 42.7% 252% 29.6% 47.1% 425% 426% 36.8% 33% 7.3% 22%
Nikki Haley 26% 1.5% 3.9% 0% 0% 1.1% 3% 3.6% 2.5% 0% 5.6% 5.9% 1% 0.8% 1.7%
Mike Pence 1% 0.3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0.7% 2% 0% 0% 0.9% 1.2% 0% 7% 0.3%
Ted Cruz 0.7% 0.1% 1.5% 0% 7.3% 0% 0% 0.2% 0% 0.4% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 0%
Mike Pompeo 0.7% 12% 0.2% 0% 0% 0.3% 02% 1.4% 0% 0% 2.9% 0% 0% 1.6% 0.8%
Greg Abbot 0.4% 0.8% 0% 0% 22% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.6% 1.1% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 4.8% 4% 5.6% 12.5% 15% 35% 53% 59% 134% 6.1% 32% 1.9% 1% 3.6% 6.4%
Unweighted Frequency 440 247 177 16 32 70 138 200 40 62 64 70 50 35 119
Weighted Frequency 440 238 198 5 41 87 134 179 38 68 54 81 54 38 107
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+
Donald Trump 57.1% 55.7% 80.8% 625% 52.2% 61% 51.4% 62% 64.7% 50.7% 66.8% 56.9% 27.4%
Ron DeSantis 32.6% 343% 7.7% 30.7% 18.5% 31.3% 34.6% 26.2% 26% 38.1% 23.5% 33.3% 62.2%
Nikki Haley 2.6% 1.8% 0% 4.3% 12.5% 1.9% 3.6% 2% 0% 4.5% 3.1% 2.5% 3.2%
Mike Pence 1% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 0.9% 1.2% 0% 2.8% 1% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8%
Ted Cruz 0.7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1.2% 0.2% 5.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mike Pompeo 07% 0.7% 38% 0%  1.7% 0.5% 1% 0% 1.5% 0% 1.1% 08%  08%
Greg Abbot 04% 05% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%  24%
Undecided 48% 47% T1.7% 2.5% 15.2% 3.2% 7.2% 4% 5% 5.7% 5.1% 4.7% 3.1%
Unweighted Frequency 440 326 26 49 39 127 313 42 70 94 80 109 45
Weighted Frequency 440 345 8 70 18 259 181 58 86 99 80 80 37
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Donald Trump 57.1% 80.8% 62.5% 522%  44.6% 61.7% 78% 59% 30.2% 0%
Ron DeSantis 326% 7.7% 30.7% 185%  37.9% 32.4% 0% 33.4% 63.7% 0%
Nikki Haley 2.6% 0% 43% 12.5% 5% 0% 202% 2% 6.1% 16.8%
Mike Pence 1% 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 1.1% 122% 0.7% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 0.7% 0% 0% 0% 0.2% 1.3% 25% 0.7% 0% 0%
Mike Pompeo 0.7% 3.8% 0% 1.7% 1% 0.6% 0% 0.7% 0% 0%
Greg Abbot 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 0% 7.6% 0% 0% 49.6%
Undecided 48% 17.7% 25% 15.2% 8% 2.9% 49.8% 3.5% 0% 33.6%
Unweighted Frequency 440 26 49 39 223 103 22 408 6 4
Weighted Frequency 440 8 70 18 122 223 12 421 5 2
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If the GOP Presidential Primary were held today, which can-
didate would be your second choice? (Registered Republi-
cans)

(1 %]

11 %)
/

3%
All Voters

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Nikki Haley Mike Pence Ted Cruz

Response

Mike Pompeo Larry Hogan Greg Abbot Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB Sw TB
Donald Trump 22.5% 24.3% 20.6% 7.1% 29.6% 324% 17.4% 19.7% 31.5% 359% 325% 23.1% 11.7% 7.7% 16.4%
Ron DeSantis 446% 44.7% 44% 64.3% 31.8% 46.2% 54.1% 39.7% 32.8% 423% 34.1% 44% 46.6% 76.1% 43.2%
Nikki Haley 58% 46% 6.9% 14.3% 0% 21% 59% 88% 122% 46% 9.4% 2.8% 5% 08% 7.1%
Mike Pence 55% 55% 5.6% 0% 0% 57% 57% 6.5% 0.9% 4% 13% 78% 162% 0% 4.6%
Ted Cruz 71% 56% 9.2% 0% 12.6% 5.1% 5% 83% 34% 43% 69% 45% 11.8% 37% 11.1%
Mike Pompeo 26% 24% 29% 0% 0% 08% 09% 54% 71% 1.4% 0% 54% 06% 1.6% 2.5%
Larry Hogan 0.3% 04% 0.3% 0% 2.2% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 0% 2.6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Greg Abbot 08% 09% 0.7% 0% 0% 0% 1.4% 1% 0% 0.9% 4% 0.9% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 10.8% 11.6% 9.8% 14.3% 238% 7.7% 95% 102% 121% 6.5% 92% 11.5% 82% 99% 15.1%
Unweighted Frequency 440 247 177 16 32 70 138 200 40 62 64 70 50 35 119
Weighted Frequency 440 238 198 5 41 87 134 179 38 68 54 81 54 38 107

broken out by ethnicity, education, income

Ethnicity Education Income

Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+
Donald Trump 225% 23.1% 4.2% 24.7% 9.5% 22.3% 22.9% 18.1% 19.4% 33.3% 19% 13.6% 35.1%
Ron DeSantis 446% 44% 75% 421%  53.2% 45.3% 43.6% 43.7% 48.1% 37.7% 57.5% 45.7% 26.3%
Nikki Haley 58% 6.2% 0% 4.4% 5.7% 6.2% 5% 6.3% 6.1% 6.1% 2.7% 7.9% 5.1%
Mike Pence 55% 57% 4.2% 3.3% 10.4% 6.2% 4.4% 11.8% 7.7% 4% 1.2% 3.3% 7.9%
Ted Cruz 71% 6.7% 4.2% 10.6% 1.9% 6.4% 8.2% 4.6% 3.7% 6.7% 5.4% 12.6% 11.8%
Mike Pompeo 26% 2.8% 0% 2.5% 0% 1.7% 4% 4% 3% 3.5% 0.4% 3.1% 0.8%
Larry Hogan 0.3% 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.6% 2.5%
Greg Abbot 08% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 0.7% 1% 0% 0.7% 0% 1.4% 2.4% 0%
Undecided 10.8% 10% 12.5% 124% 19.4% 11.2% 10.2% 11.6% 11.3% 8.7% 12.4% 10.8% 10.6%
Unweighted Frequency 440 326 26 49 39 127 313 42 70 94 80 109 45

Weighted Frequency 440 345 8 70 18 259 181 58 86 99 80 80 37
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Donald Trump 225% 42% 247%  9.5% 25.7% 21.7% 0% 22.4% 63.7% 0%
Ron DeSantis 446% 75% 421% 53.2% 38.4% 47% 18.3% 45.5% 13.4% 0%
Nikki Haley 5.8% 0% 4.4% 5.7% 6.7% 5.9% 271% 5.4% 10.6% 0%
Mike Pence 55% 4.2% 3.3% 10.4% 4% 6.6% 26.1% 52% 6.1% 0%
Ted Cruz 71% 4.2% 10.6% 1.9% 71% 6.5% 0% 7.3% 0% 0%
Mike Pompeo 2.6% 0% 2.5% 0% 4.5% 1.9% 0% 2.6% 0% 25.3%
Larry Hogan 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.2% 0% 7.9% 0% 0% 74.7%
Greg Abbot 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 0.8% 49% 0.8% 0% 0%
Undecided 10.8% 12.5% 124% 19.4% 10.9% 9.6% 15.6% 10.8% 6.1% 0%
Unweighted Frequency 440 26 49 39 223 103 22 408 6 4
Weighted Frequency 440 8 70 18 122 223 12 421 5 2
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If the GOP Presidential Primary were held today, which can-
didate would be your second choice? (Registered Republi-

cans)

All Voters

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Response

Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Female Non-binary

18-34 50-64

65+

Total
Donald Trump 57.6%
Ron DeSantis 35.9%
Undecided 6.5%

Unweighted Frequency 440
Weighted Frequency 440

68.7%
31.3%

65.8%
29.8%
4.4%

39.5%
58.4%

200
179

broken out by ethnicity, education, income

Other

Highschool or Less

College

Total
Donald Trump 57.6%
Ron DeSantis 35.9%
Undecided 6.5%

Unweighted Frequency 440
Weighted Frequency 440

52.5%

29.2%

18.2%
39
18

52.7%
40.4%
6.9%
313
181

61.4%
29.9%
8.7%

<§20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+



) MAINSTREET
RESEARCH

broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Donald Trump

68.6% 52.5% 45%
24.6%  29.2% 47.3%
6.8% 18.2% 7.7%

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

39 223
18 122
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Which of the following is your most important issue in the
upcoming Presidential Election? (all voters)

0,

All Voters

16 %

Immigration Education Abortion
Response

Crime The Economy Other
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB Sw TB
Immigration 18% 19.2% 16.6% 24.8% 6.9% 85% 193% 26.7% 15.1% 232% 19% 19.1% 153% 20.3% 14.5%
Education 6% 36% 87% 1.6% 44% 72% 7% 53% 33% 86% 31% 91% 6.3% 2% 4.9%
Abortion 16.3% 12.8% 19.9% 20.9% 25% 17.6% 13.6% 14.4% 13.7% 20% 10.9% 17.6% 19.8% 13% 15%
Crime 10.3% 8.8% 12.1% 3.2% 55% 6.8% 86% 153% 4.6% 121% 74% 89% 124% 55% 13.2%
The Economy 37.5% 43.1% 31.8% 34.3% 42.1% 46.9% 40.6% 28.2% 47.8% 319% 40% 33.8% 37.6% 51.2% 36.3%
Other 11.8% 12.6% 10.8% 15.3% 16.1% 13.1% 109% 10.1% 155% 4.3% 195% 11.5% 8.6% 8%  16.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income

Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+
Immigration 18% 18.9% 10.7% 19.9% 16.4% 22.2% 13.7% 28.6% 25.5% 12.8% 15.7% 10.1% 16.8%
Education 6% 52% 10.1% 7% 5.4% 3.8% 8.3% 6.9% 5.7% 6.2% 7.4% 5.1% 3.8%
Abortion 16.3% 18.8% 12.4% 8% 16.6% 14.3% 18.5% 12.5% 17.1% 16.1% 16.8% 16.1% 22.1%
Crime 103% 9.3% 18.7% 11.6% 2.8% 13% 74% 14.8% 10.7% 8.5% 12.9% 8.3% 4.1%
The Economy 37.5% 36.3% 37.3% 449% 321% 34.5% 40.8% 26.6% 26.1% 42.1% 40.7% 51.6% 35.6%
Other 1.8% 11.5% 10.8% 8.6% 26.6% 12.3% 1.2% 10.6% 15% 14.2% 6.4% 8.8% 17.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 M 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Immigration 18% 10.7% 19.9% 16.4% 14.3% 22.1% 73% 282% 11.6% 10%
Education 6% 10.1% 7% 5.4% 7.5% 3.6% 92% 3.4% 3.8% 6.9%
Abortion 16.3% 12.4% 8% 16.6%  23.5% 15.5% 324% 2.8% 19.1% 9.7%
Crime 10.3% 18.7% 11.6% 2.8% 6% 11.6% 126% 8.8% 9.6% 2.9%
The Economy 375% 37.3% 449% 321%  35.8% 36.7% 21.4% 50.6% 44.4% 42.8%
Other 11.8% 10.8% 86%  26.6% 12.9% 10.5% 171% 6.3% 11.5% 27.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39

Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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Which of the following is the least important issue in the
upcoming Presidential Election? (all voters)

All Voters

Immigration Education Abortion
Response

Crime The Economy Other
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SW B
Immigration 14.2% 14.2% 14% 18.5% 172% 17.8% 19.7% 69% 99% 17.1% 88% 10.2% 242% 10.8% 14.4%
Education 77% 91%  6.3% 7.9% 79% 75% 71% 82% 59% 9% 49% 22% 45% 16.8% 11.3%
Abortion 245% 281% 20.6% 24.8% 251% 232% 28.3% 221% 30.5% 23.2% 19.3% 29.5% 23.9% 329% 20%
Crime 7% 7.3% 6.3% 18.8% 16.1% 7.7% 5% 47% 35% 3.7% 125% 104% 35% 62% 82%
The Economy 89% 6.1% 12.1% 3.2% 6% 32% 71% 14.7% 105% 12.6% 83% 56% 10.8% 52% 8.3%
Other 37.6% 351% 40.7% 26.8% 27.7% 40.5% 32.8% 43.4% 39.7% 34.2% 46.2% 421% 33.1% 28.1% 37.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income

Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k 200k+
Immigration 14.2% 13.7% 16.6% 13.7% 17.4% 12.9% 15.5% 9.9% 12.5% 14.5% 19.2% 16.4% 9.9%
Education 77% 79% 7.9% 6.7% 8% 9.6% 5.7% 5.7% 9.4% 8.4% 8.6% 7.4% 4.1%
Abortion 245% 225% 252% 329% 23.9% 23.6% 254% 22.7% 18% 26% 24.7% 30.3% 26.1%
Crime 7% 73% 71% 5.6% 7.8% 5.5% 8.7% 8.5% 6.3% 5.2% 6.7% 8.8% 8.3%
The Economy 8.9% 8% 10.9% 12.8% 5.4% 10.6% 72% 18.3% 10.8% 6.3% 71% 4.9% 71%
Other 37.6% 40.5% 324% 28.4% 37.5% 37.8% 37.4% 34.8% 43% 39.6% 33.7% 32.2% 44.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 1M1 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Immigration 142% 16.6% 13.7% 17.4% 16.6% 11.7% 23.4% 6.4% 6.1% 22%
Education 77% 7.9% 6.7% 8% 4.9% 10.1% 6.8% 7.6% 12.2% 16.6%
Abortion 245% 252% 329% 239% 21.4% 23.3% 81% 39.1% 21.7% 18.1%
Crime 7% 71% 5.6% 7.8% 8.8% 6.2% 9.9% 4.1% 19.8% 0.9%
The Economy 8.9% 109% 128% 54% 6.6% 9.1% 13.6% 5.1% 11.2% 4.4%
Other 37.6% 324% 284% 375% 41.7% 39.6% 382% 37.7% 29% 37.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39

Weighted Frequency 1081 111 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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Do you think what happens to people from your own racial
or ethnic group in the country overall affects what happens

in your own life? (all voters)

All Voters

(30 %

Yes, a lot Yes, somewhat No, not very much

Response

No, not at all Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DUV MIA NW ORL PB SW B
Yes, a lot 30.3% 27.7% 33% 32.7% 28.1% 325% 29.1% 30.8% 30.5% 34.8% 29.4% 36.4% 23.8% 223% 28.4%
Yes, somewhat 21.8% 21.3% 22.9% 9.5% 20.5% 14.8% 243% 245% 141% 23.6% 204% 223% 30.6% 302% 16.5%
No, not very much 21.7% 22% 21.1% 29.5% 22.9% 20.8% 251% 19.2% 17.7% 20.3% 26.5% 22.7% 21.7% 24.6% 20.6%
No, not at all 15.3% 18.9% 11.6% 14.5% 18% 21.3% 14.9% 11.2% 309% 157% 11.6% 11.7% 7% 16.9% 17.5%
Don’t know 10.9% 10.2% 11.4% 13.8% 10.5% 10.6% 6.6% 14.3% 69% 56% 122% 6.9% 16.9% 6% 16.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 568 459 54 104 187 301 489 92 190 128 157 136 66 312
Weighted Frequency 1081 530 504 19 149 221 292 390 87 206 108 184 131 75 263
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Education Income
Total White Black Hispanic Other Highschool or Less College <$20K $20K-$39K $40K-$69K 70k-99K 100K-199k  200k+
Yes, a lot 30.3% 27.3% 48.2% 27% 44.3% 28.1% 32.6% 37% 30.8% 27.5% 30.9% 27.3% 29.8%
Yes, somewhat 21.8% 223% 187% 219% 21.5% 22.3% 21.4% 16.4% 29.6% 21.5% 22.1% 24.1% 9.1%
No, not very much 21.7% 23.6% 128% 21.4% 15.6% 21.6% 21.8% 14.8% 21% 24.8% 271% 20.6% 18.3%
No, not at all 156.3% 14.3% 11.5% 23.7% 1% 14.9% 15.7% 18.3% 6.1% 15% 10.8% 20.6% 30.9%
Don’t know 10.9% 12.5% 8.9% 6% 7.7% 13.1% 8.6% 13.5% 12.5% 11.2% 9.1% 7.5% 11.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 742 110 110 119 265 816 119 170 227 213 247 105
Weighted Frequency 1081 723 1M1 163 55 536 517 160 202 238 185 182 85
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broken out by White Non-College/College, vote intention

Total

White Non-College/College

Vote Intention

Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll DEM  GOP  Other Undecided

Yes, a lot 30.3% 48.2% 27% 44.3% 28.5% 26.4% 39.8% 21.8% 30.8% 35.8%
Yes, somewhat 21.8% 18.7% 219% 21.5% 23.7% 21.3% 24.4% 19.8% 21.3% 20.9%
No, not very much 21.7% 12.8% 21.4% 15.6% 25% 22.6% 18.5% 24.5% 22.3% 20.7%
No, not at all 15.3% 11.5% 23.7% 1% 13.5% 14.9% 72% 221% 16.7% 15%
Don’t know 10.9% 8.9% 6% 7.7% 9.3% 14.8% 10.1% 11.9% 8.9% 7.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1081 110 110 119 552 190 484 518 40 39
Weighted Frequency 1081 1M1 163 55 302 421 453 529 37 33
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